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Competent Authority has ordered that the following days will be observed as
Gazetted Holidays and Restricted Holidays during the year 2026 in the Regional
Office, DCBO's & Branch Offices of the ESI Corporation in Jammu & Kashmir
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Region.
List of Gazetted Holidays for the Calendar Year 2026
No. Holiday Name Holiday Day Holiday
Date Type
1. Republic Day 26.01.2026| Monday |Gazetted
2. Holi 04.03.2026|Wednesday|Gazetted
. 8 Id-ul-Fitr 21.08.2026| Saturday |Gazetted
4, Ram Navami 26.03.2026| Thursday |Gazetted
5. Mahavir Jayanti 31.03.2026| Tuesday |Gazetted
6. Good Friday 03.04.2026| Friday |Gazetted
¥ Budha Purnima 01.05.2026| Friday |Gazetted
8. Id-ul-Zuha (Bakrid) 27.05.2026{Wednesday|Gazetted
g. Muharram 26.06.2026| Friday |Gazetted
10. Independence Day 15.08.2026| Saturday |Gazetted
11. | Milad-ul-Nabi or Id-e-Milad (Birthday of |26.08.2026 |Wednesday|Gazetted
Prophet Mohammad)
12, Janmashtami (Vaishnva) 04.09.2026| Friday |Gazetted
13, Mahatma Gandhi's Birthday 02.10.2026| Friday |Gazetted
14. Dussehra 20.10.2026| Tuesday |Gazetted
15. Guru Nanak's Birthday 24.11.2026| Tuesday |Gazetted




25.12.2026

16. Christmas Day

Friday

Gazetted
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In addition to the above holidays each employee can avail any two Rgstrictged
Holidays to be chosen out of the list of the following Restricted Holidays with prior

permission of the Competent Authority.

List of Restricted Holidays for the Calendar Year 2026

S.No. Holiday Name Holiday Date Day Holiday
Type

1 | New Year'sDay 01.01.2026 |Thursday Restricted

2 | HazratAli'sBirthday 03.01.2026 |Saturday Restricted
Makar Sankranti/Magha

3 Bihu/Pongal 14.01.2026 |Wednesday| Restricted

4 | SriPanchami,BasantPanchami [23.01.2026 |Friday Restricted

5 | GuruRaviDas's Birthday 01.02.2026 |Sunday Restricted
BirthdayofSwamiDayanand

6 |garaswati 12.02.2026 |Thursday Restricted

7 | MahaShivratri 15.02.2026 |Sunday Restricted

8 | ShivadiJayanti 19.02.2026 | Thursday Restricted

9 |HolikaDahan/Dolyatra 03.03.2026 |Tuesday Restricted
ChaitraSukladi/Gudi

10 Padava/Ugadi/ChetiChand 19.03.2026 | Thursday Restricted

11 [ Jamat-ulVida 20.03.2026 |Friday Restricted

12 |Easter Sunday 05.04.2026 |Sunday Restricted
Vaisakhi/Vishu/Meshadi(Tamil

13 NewYear'sDay) 14.04.2026 |Tuesday Restricted
Vaisakhadi(Bengal)/BahagBihu

14 (Assam) 15.04.2026 |Wednesday| Restricted
BirthdayofGuruRabindranath

15 Tagor 09.05.2026 |Saturday Restricted

16 |RathYatra 16.07.2026 | Thursday Restricted

17 | ParsiNew Year day/Nauraj 15.08.2026 | Saturday Restricted

18 | Onam/ThiruOnamDay 26.08.2026 |Wednesday| Restricted




19 | Raksha Bandhan 28.08.2026 |Friday Restricted
GaneshChaturthi/Vinayak
20 Chaturthi 14.09.2026 |Monday Restricted
21 | Dussehra(Saptami) 18.10.2026 |Sunday Restricted
22 | Dussehra(Mahashtami) 19.10.2026 |Monday Restricted
23 | Dussehra(Mahanavmi) 20.10.2026 |Tuesday Restricted
24 | MaharshiValmiki'sBirthday 26.10.2026 |Monday Restricted
25 | KarakaChaturthi(KarwaChouth)|29.10.2026 | Thursday Restricted
26 | NarakaChaturdashi/ Diwali 08.11.2026 |Sunday Restricted
27 | GovardhanPuja 09.11.2026 |Monday Restricted
28 | BhaiDuj 11.11.2026 |Wednesday| Restricted
PratiharShashtiorSuryaShashti
29 (ChattPuja) 15.11.2026 |Sunday Restricted
30 | GuruTegBahadur'sMartyrdom |[24.11.2026 |Tuesday Restricted
Day
31 | HazratAli'sBirthday 23.12.2026 |Wednesday| Restricted
32 |Christamaskve 24.12.2026 | Thursday Restricted
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Any change in the date of holidays in respect of Id u'l Fitr, Id u'l Zuha,
Muharram and Id-e-Milad, if necessary, depending upon sighting of the moon. The
announcement could be made through P.LB/T.V/A.LR/Newspaper.
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1. The Director General, E-VI, Headquarters Office ESIC New Delhi.

2. The Medical Superintendent, ESIC Model Hospital, Bari Brahmana.

3. All Regional Director, Regional Office, ESI Corporation.

4. The Commissioner/Secretary, Labour & Employment, Govt. of J&K, Civil Secretariat, Jammu-
180001.

5. The Labor Commissioner, Shram Bhawan, Rail Head Complex, Jammu.

6. The Chairman/Vice Chairman, Regional Board, Jammu.



7. The AMO (In-charge), ESI Scheme (J&K), Office of the Labour Commissioner, Shram Bhawan,
Near Provident Fund Office, Rail Head Complex, Jammu-180012.

8. The Provident Fund Commissioner, Rail Head Complex, Jasmmu.
9. All Members of Regional Board/Local Committee, J&K.

10. All DCBO/Branch Offices, ESI Corporation, J&K

11. All the Staff Members of the ESI Corporation, J&K.

12. All the IMO in-charge, ESIS Dispensary, J&K

13. Notice Board.



